City of Chicago
Department of Procurement Services
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER

Project Name: RFP for Insurance Brokerage Services for the City of Chicago Property /Fine Arts and
Special Events/Cultural Affairs

Contract Negotiator: Edward Anderson

Specification No.: 85168A

Conference Date: February 8, 2011

Time: 10:00 a.m.

Conference Location: 121 North LaSalle Street, City Hall, Room #403, Conference Room B, Chicago, IL 60602

Ted Barlas

1 200 South Wacker

312-546-5616

312-546-5620 tbalas@alliantinsurace. :
Suite #3030
Chicago, IL 60606
Arthur J. Gallagher Liz Schloot The Gallagher Centre 630-694-5472 630-285-4062 | liz_schloot@ajg.com
Two Pierce Place
Itasca, IL 60143
W.A. George Insurance | Mercedes J. 155 North Michigan Avenue 312-729-5265 312-729-5264 | mercedes@wag-insurance.com
Agency George Suite #634
Chicago, IL 60601
Conley Financial Group | Kathy Conley- 464 North Milwaukee Avenue 312-884-5790 312-854-1871 kathy.ci@theconleyfingrp.com
Jones Chicago, IL 60654
Willis Of lllinois, Inc. Lisa Rush Willis Tower 312-288-7144 312-621-6875 lisa.rush@willis.com
233 South Wacker Drive
Suite #2000
Chicago, IL. 60606
Willis Of lllinois, Inc. Linda C. Willis Tower 312-288-7168 312-621-6875 linda.c.simmons@willis.com
Simmons 233 South Wacker Drive
Suite #2000
Chicago, IL 60606
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Risk Management | Bennie Jones | 309 W Washing B | 312-960-1920 | biones@rmsoa.com

Solutions of America, Suite #200
Inc. Chicago, IL 60606
USI Insurance Services | Ralph M. Wilson | 100 South Wacker Drive 312-442-7220 610-362-8168 | ralph.wilson@usi.biz
Corporation Suite #1600
Chicago, IL 60606
Mesirow Insurance Daniel Mackey 353 North Clark Street 312-595-7905 312-595-7163 | dmackey@mesirowfinancial.com
Services, Inc. Chicago, IL 60654
Mesirow Insurance Michael J. 353 North Clark Street 312-595-7900 312-595-7909 | mmackey@mesirowfinancial.com
Services, Inc. Mackey Chicago, IL 60654
Hays Companies Mathew Kruse 30 South Wacker Drive 312-376-8611 312-376-8605 | mkruse@hayscompanies.com
Suite #2705
Chicago, IL 60606
AON Risk Solutions Michael F. 200 East Randolph Street 312-381-7048 312-381-6052 | michael.f.obrien@aon.com
O’Brien 13" Floor
Chicago, IL 60601
Lambent Colleen Flores 1 North LaSalle Street 312—220-9200 312-220-0117 | cflores@lambent-rms.com
35" Floor x2567
Chicago, IL 60602
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Lambent Laurie Smith 1 North LaSallie Street 312-220-9200 312-220-0117 | laurie_smith@lambent-rms.com
35" Floor x2307
Chicago, IL 60602
City of Chicago Edward DPS 312-744-6118 312 744-7679 | edward.anderson@cityofchicago.org
Anderson
City of Chicago Jim Opoka Risk Management/Finance
City of Chicago John O’Brien DPS john.o’brien@cityofchicago.org
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